State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

Republican Primary

Governor

1 Diane Black 5,703
2 Randy Boyd 5,216
3 Beth Harwell 3,600
4 Bill Lee 6,977
5 Basil Marceaux Sr. 37
6 Kay White 201

Total Votes 21,734

United States Senate

1 Marsha Blackburn 16,370
2 Aaron L. Pettigrew 3,492
3 Write-In - Tom Emerson, Jr. 0
4 Write-In - Tommy N. Hay 0

Total Votes 19,862

United States House of Representatives District 1

1 Mickie Lou Banyas 903
2 James Brooks 780
3 Todd A. McKinley 4,594
4 Phil Roe 14,782

Total Votes 21,059

Tennessee House of Representatives District 1

1 John Crawford 6,244
Total Votes 6,244

Tennessee House of Representatives District 2

1 Bud Hulsey 8,482
Total Votes 8,482
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State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

Republican Primary
Tennessee House of Representatives District 3

1 Timothy Hill 4,636
Total Votes 4,636

State Executive Committeeman District 4

1 Matthew Jerry Johnson 17,205
Total Votes 17,205

State Executive Committeewoman District 4

1 Linda D. Buckles 17,165
Total Votes 17,165

16-Aug-18



State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

Democratic Primary

Governor
1 Karl Dean 2,658
2 Craig Fitzhugh 724
3 Mezianne Vale Payne 291
Total Votes 3,673

United States Senate

1 Phil Bredesen 3,418
2 Gary Davis 226
3 John Wolfe 192

Total Votes 3,836

United States House of Representatives District 1

1 Marty Olsen 3,258
Total Votes 3,258

Tennessee House of Representatives District 1

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

Tennessee House of Representatives District 2

1 Aurvil Love Jr. 1,363
Total Votes 1,363

Tennessee House of Representatives District 3

1 No Candidate Qualified
Total Votes

State Executive Committeeman District 4

1 Logan Combs 3,051
Total Votes 3,051
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State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

Democratic Primary
State Executive Committeewoman District 4

1 Ann A. Christ 1,551
2 Lori Love 1,609
Total Votes 3,160



State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

State General
Circuit Court Judge Part Il District 2 (unexpired term)

1 William K. Rogers - Republican 20,367
Total Votes 20,367
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State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

County General
County Mayor

Richard S. Venable - Republican
Gerald L. Sensabaugh Jr. - Independent

Total Votes

County Commission District 1

Randy C. Morrell - Republican

Total Votes

County Commission District 2

David Akard, Il - Republican
Mark A. Hutton - Republican
Mark A. Vance - Republican
Adam Casto - Democratic
David L. Chapman - Democratic
Mia J. Johnson - Independent

Total Votes

County Commission District 3

Andrew K. Cross - Republican

Total Votes

County Commission District 4

Michael B. Cole - Republican

Joyce Neal Crosswhite - Republican
Tony Leonard - Republican

Linda King Brittenham - Independent
Mike Fleenor - Independent

Gary Kawula - Independent

Phillip Jackson White - Independent
Write-In - Mack Harr

Total Votes

17,316
7,514
24,830

603
603

1,572
1,430
1,386

417

547
1,204
6,556

611
611

1,879
1,848
1,747
1,348
938
208
715
47
8,730



State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

County General
County Commission District 5

Hershel Glover - Republican 1,274
Dwight D. King - Republican 1,381
Robert Bob Hudson - Independent 893

Total Votes 3,548

County Commission District 6

1 Judy Blalock - Republican 2,038
2 Todd Broughton - Republican 2,040
3 Terry L. Harkleroad - Republican 1,968
4 James W. (Bill) Jones - Democratic 644
5 Chad Austin - Independent 1,215
6 Dennis Doran - Independent 586
7 Marshall Hicks - Independent 738
8 Jeff A. Luster - Independent 202
Total Votes 9,431

County Commission District 7
1 Samuel "Sam" Jones - Republican 1,763
2 Angie Stanley - Republican 1,823
Lori Love - Democratic 570
Total Votes 4,156

County Commission District 8
Darlene Calton - Republican 1,312
2 Alicia D. Starnes - Republican 1,286
3 Julie Bachman - Independent 778

Total Votes 3,376
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State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

County General
County Commission District 9

Colette George - Republican
Doug Woods - Republican

Total Votes

County Commission District 10

Larry Crawford - Republican
Gary Stidham - Republican

Total Votes

County Commission District 11

John Gardner - Republican

Hunter Michael Locke - Republican
Patrick W. Shull - Republican
Lance Sawyer - Independent

Total Votes

1,205
1,191
2,396

1,484
1,296
2,780

1,612
1,542
1,509

943
5,606

Assessor of Property (unexpired term)

1 Donna K Whitaker - Republican

2 Jerry M. Sorrell - Independent

Total Votes

County Trustee

1 Susan Arnold Ramsey - Republican
Total Votes
Sheriff
1 Wayne Anderson - Republican
2 Jeffrey Cassidy - Independent
Total Votes

17,151
6,103
23,254

19,780
19,780

8,564
16,855
25,419
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State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

County General
Circuit Court Clerk

Bobby L. Russell - Republican
Total Votes
County Clerk
1 Teresa L. Jacobs - Republican
Jane Davis - Democratic
Total Votes

Register of Deeds

Sheena Ramsey Tinsley - Republican
Total VVotes

Commissioner of Highways

Scott Murray - Republican
Total Votes
County Attorney
Dan Street - Republican
Total Votes

School Board District 2

1 Paul Robinson - Non-Partisan
2 Dan L. Wells - Non-Partisan

Total Votes

School Board District 4

1 Michael Hughes - Non-Partisan
2 Derrick Paduch - Non-Partisan

Total Votes

20,202
20,202

18,767
5,060
23,827

20,053
20,053

20,814
20,814

20,839
20,839

1,500
1,345
2,845

2,089
1,392
3,481
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State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

County General
School Board District 6

1 Randall A. Gilmore - Non-Partisan 1,823
Geegee Hillman - Non-Partisan 1,345
Total Votes 3,168

Constable District 1 (unexpired term)

Randy Rice - Independent 596
Total Votes 596

Constable District 2 (unexpired term)

Mark C. Hutton - Independent 2,313
Total VVotes 2,313
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State of Tennessee - Sullivan County
August 2, 2018

Municipal - City of Johnson City
Juvenile Court Judge

1 Sharon M. Green - Independent

Total Votes

55
55



