# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 Republican Primary

#### Governor

1	Diane Black		5,703
2	Randy Boyd		5,216
3	Beth Harwell		3,600
4	Bill Lee		6,977
5	Basil Marceaux Sr.		37
6	Kay White		201
		<b>Total Votes</b>	21,734

#### **United States Senate**

4	Write-In - Tommy N. Hay Total Votes	0 19.862
3	Write-In - Tom Emerson, Jr.	0
2	Aaron L. Pettigrew	3,492
1	Marsha Blackburn	16,370

#### United States House of Representatives District 1

1 Mickie Lou Banyas		903
2 James Brooks		780
3 Todd A. McKinley		4,594
4 Phil Roe		14,782
	<b>Total Votes</b>	21,059

#### **Tennessee House of Representatives District 1**

1	John Crawford		6,244
		Total Votes	6,244

#### **Tennessee House of Representatives District 2**

1 Bud Hulsey		8,482
	<b>Total Votes</b>	8,482

# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 Republican Primary

**Tennessee House of Representatives District 3** 

1	Timothy Hill			4,636
			<b>Total Votes</b>	4,636
		 $\sim$		

## State Executive Committeeman District 4

		Total Votes	17,205
1	Matthew Jerry Johnson		17,205

## State Executive Committeewoman District 4

1	Linda D. Buckles		17,165
		<b>Total Votes</b>	17,165

# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 Democratic Primary

#### Governor

1	Karl Dean		2,658
2	Craig Fitzhugh		724
3	Mezianne Vale Payne		291
		Total Votes	3,673

#### **United States Senate**

1 Phil Bredesen		3,418
2 Gary Davis		226
3 John Wolfe		192
	<b>Total Votes</b>	3,836

#### United States House of Representatives District 1

1	Marty Olsen		3,258
		<b>Total Votes</b>	3,258

#### **Tennessee House of Representatives District 1**

1	No Candidate Qualified		0
		Total Votes	0

## **Tennessee House of Representatives District 2**

1	Arvil Love Jr.		1,363
		<b>Total Votes</b>	1,363

## **Tennessee House of Representatives District 3**

1	No Candidate Qualified	0
	Total Votes	0
State Executive Committeeman Distri		4
1	Logan Combs 3	8,051

# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 Democratic Primary

# State Executive Committeewoman District 4

		Total Votes	3,160
2	Lori Love		1,609
1	Ann A. Christ		1,551

#### State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 State General

## Circuit Court Judge Part II District 2 (unexpired term)

1 William K. Rogers - Republican

Total Votes

20,367 20,367

# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 County General County Mayor

	<u> </u>	<b>Total Votes</b>	24,830
2	Gerald L. Sensabaugh Jr Independent		7,514
1	Richard S. Venable - Republican		17,316

#### **County Commission District 1**

1 Randy C. Morrell - Republican		603
	<b>Total Votes</b>	603

#### **County Commission District 2**

1	David Akard, III - Republican	1	,572
2	Mark A. Hutton - Republican	1	,430
3	Mark A. Vance - Republican	1	,386
4	Adam Casto - Democratic		417
5	David L. Chapman - Democratic		547
6	Mia J. Johnson - Independent	1	,204
		Total Votes 6	6,556

### **County Commission District 3**

1	Andrew K. Cross - Republican		611
		<b>Total Votes</b>	611

## **County Commission District 4**

1	Michael B. Cole - Republican	1,879	9
2	Joyce Neal Crosswhite - Republican	1,848	8
3	Tony Leonard - Republican	1,747	7
4	Linda King Brittenham - Independent	1,348	8
5	Mike Fleenor - Independent	938	8
6	Gary Kawula - Independent	208	8
7	Phillip Jackson White - Independent	715	5
8	Write-In - Mack Harr	47	7
	T	Cotal Votes 8,730	0

# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 County General County Commission District 5

# 1Hershel Glover - Republican1,2742Dwight D. King - Republican1,3813Robert Bob Hudson - Independent893Total Votes3,548

#### **County Commission District 6**

1	Judy Blalock - Republican	2,0	)38
2	Todd Broughton - Republican	2,0	040
3	Terry L. Harkleroad - Republican	1,9	968
4	James W. (Bill) Jones - Democratic	6	644
5	Chad Austin - Independent	1,2	215
6	Dennis Doran - Independent	5	586
7	Marshall Hicks - Independent	7	738
8	Jeff A. Luster - Independent	2	202
		Total Votes 9,4	131

### County Commission District 7

		Total Votes	4,156
3	Lori Love - Democratic		570
2	Angie Stanley - Republican		1,823
1	Samuel "Sam" Jones - Republican		1,763

## **County Commission District 8**

		Total Votes	3,376
3	Julie Bachman - Independent		778
2	Alicia D. Starnes - Republican		1,286
1	Darlene Calton - Republican		1,312

# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 County General

## **County Commission District 9**

	Colette George - Republican		1,205
2	Doug Woods - Republican		1,191
		<b>Total Votes</b>	2,396

#### **County Commission District 10**

		Total Votes	2,780
2	Gary Stidham - Republican		1,296
1	Larry Crawford - Republican		1,484

## **County Commission District 11**

1	John Gardner - Republican		1,612
2	Hunter Michael Locke - Republican		1,542
3	Patrick W. Shull - Republican		1,509
4	Lance Sawyer - Independent		943
		<b>Total Votes</b>	5,606

## Assessor of Property (unexpired term)

		Total Votes	23,254
2	2 Jerry M. Sorrell - Independent		6,103
1	I Donna K Whitaker - Republican		17,151

#### **County Trustee**

1	Susan Arnold Ramsey - Republican		19,780
		<b>Total Votes</b>	19,780

#### Sheriff

		Total Votes	25,419
2	Jeffrey Cassidy - Independent		16,855
1	Wayne Anderson - Republican		8,564

# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 County General Circuit Court Clerk

1	Bobby L. Russell - Republican		20,202
		Total Votes	20,202
	County Cle	erk	
1	Teresa L. Jacobs - Republican		18,767
2	Jane Davis - Democratic		5,060
		Total Votes	23,827
	Register of D	eeds	
1	Sheena Ramsey Tinsley - Republican		20,053
		Total Votes	20,053
	Commissioner of	Highways	
1	Scott Murray - Republican		20,814
		Total Votes	20,814
	County Attor	ney	
1	Dan Street - Republican		20,839
		Total Votes	20,839
	School Board D	istrict 2	
1	Paul Robinson - Non-Partisan		1,500
2	Dan L. Wells - Non-Partisan		1,345
		Total Votes	2,845
	School Board D	istrict 4	
1	Michael Hughes - Non-Partisan		2,089
2	Derrick Paduch - Non-Partisan		1,392
		Total Votes	3,481

# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 County General School Board District 6

		<b>Total Votes</b>	3,168
2	Geegee Hillman - Non-Partisan		1,345
1	Randall A. Gilmore - Non-Partisan		1,823

## Constable District 1 (unexpired term)

1	Randy Rice - Independent		596
		<b>Total Votes</b>	596

## Constable District 2 (unexpired term)

	Total Votes	2.313
Mark C. Hutton - Independent		2,313

# State of Tennessee - Sullivan County August 2, 2018 Municipal - City of Johnson City Juvenile Court Judge

1 Sharon M. Green - Independent

Total Votes55

55